

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: ISABELA

Period Covered: Q2, 2022

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Trust Fund	Trust Liability	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	975,258,248.50	222,952,982.04	70,316,670.14	0.00	0.00	293,269,652.18
TAX REVENUE	201,975,000.00	82,769,599.56	70,154,737.22	0.00	0.00	152,924,336.78
Real Property Tax	149,800,000.00	50,661,251.92	70,154,737.22	0.00	0.00	120,815,989.14
Tax on Business	40,175,000.00	20,543,056.67	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,543,056.67
Other Taxes	12,000,000.00	11,565,290.97	0.00	0.00	0.00	11,565,290.97
NON-TAX REVENUE	773,283,248.50	140,183,382.48	161,932.92	0.00	0.00	140,345,315.40
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	2,500,000.00	2,463,125.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,463,125.00
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	770,783,248.50	137,720,257.48	0.00	0.00	0.00	137,720,257.48
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	0.00	161,932.92	0.00	0.00	161,932.92
EXTERNAL SOURCES	4,837,528,153.00	2,422,090,241.42	0.00	464,544,282.94	0.00	2,886,634,524.36
Internal Revenue Allotment	4,814,028,153.00	2,407,014,076.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,407,014,076.50
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	3,500,000.00	2,051,261.59	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,051,261.59
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	13,024,903.33	0.00	0.00	0.00	13,024,903.33
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	20,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	464,544,282.94	0.00	464,544,282.94
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	5,812,786,401.50	2,645,043,223.46	70,316,670.14	464,544,282.94	0.00	3,179,904,176.54
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,812,786,401.50	2,645,043,223.46	70,316,670.14	464,544,282.94	0.00	3,179,904,176.54
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)						
General Public Services	3,504,218,444.80	933,739,656.65	0.00	446,041.65	0.00	934,185,698.30
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	62,454,500.00	0.00	4,225,920.96	0.00	0.00	4,225,920.96
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	616,712,406.00	213,769,308.21	0.00	133,345,214.39	0.00	347,114,522.60

Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	39,429,659.00	18,659,755.98	0.00	2,315.58	0.00	18,662,071.56
Economic Services	200,838,137.00	71,338,552.31	0.00	372,366,952.05	0.00	443,705,504.36
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	6,000,000.00	1,034,640.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,034,640.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,429,653,146.80	1,238,541,913.15	4,225,920.96	506,160,523.67	0.00	1,748,928,357.78
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	1,383,133,254.70	1,406,501,310.31	66,090,749.18	-41,616,240.73	0.00	1,430,975,818.76
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS						
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	37,059,870.37	0.00	0.00	0.00	37,059,870.37
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	37,059,870.37	0.00	0.00	0.00	37,059,870.37
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	33,886,845.53	0.00	0.00	0.00	33,886,845.53
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	70,946,715.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	70,946,715.90
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	70,946,715.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	70,946,715.90
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES						
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	1,383,133,254.70	226,841,091.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	226,841,091.92
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	1,383,133,254.70	226,841,091.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	226,841,091.92
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	59,513.96	0.00	0.00	0.00	59,513.96

TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,383,133,254.70	226,900,605.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	226,900,605.88
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	1,250,547,420.33	66,090,749.18	-41,616,240.73	0.00	1,275,021,928.78
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	3,868,721,252.48	2,816,023,900.91	331,441,066.20	721,256,285.37	0.00	3,868,721,252.48
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	3,868,721,252.48	4,066,571,321.24	397,531,815.38	679,640,044.64	0.00	5,143,743,181.26
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	139,834,202.13	138,359,102.13	1,475,100.00	0.00	0.00	139,834,202.13
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	82,773,520.76	0.00	0.00	0.00	82,773,520.76
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	3,728,887,050.35	3,845,438,698.35	396,056,715.38	679,640,044.64	0.00	4,921,135,458.37

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	3,845,438,698.35	396,056,715.38	679,640,044.64	0.00	4,921,135,458.37
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations					
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	3,845,438,698.35	396,056,715.38	679,640,044.64	0.00	4,921,135,458.37

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00
--	------

Certified Correct:

MARIA THERESA ARANETA-FLORES

Provincial Treasurer

38 8/14

[Handwritten signature]